P1400011937

| (Requestor's Name) | | | | |
|-----------------------------------------|------------------------|--|--|--|
| (Ad | dress) | | | |
| (Ad | dress) | | | |
| (Cit | y/State/Zip/Phone #) | | | |
| PICK-UP | MAIL MAIL | | | |
| (Bu | siness Entity Name) | | | |
| (Do | cument Number) | | | |
| Certified Copies | Certificates of Status | | | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | | | | |
| | · | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |





100259949621

05/09/14--01003--014 **78.75







Department of State, New Filing Section? Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

| SUBJECT: LOY | AL DRIVER, IN | C. | |
|----------------------|----------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | (PROPOSED CORPOR | ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u> | UDE SUFFIX) |
| Enclosed are an orig | inal and one (1) copy of the ar | ticles of incorporation and | d a check for: |
| \$70.00 Filing Fee | □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO | \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status DPY REQUIRED |
| FROM: N | ICHOLAS DENA | APOLI | |
| 110 <u></u> | | e (Printed or typed) | |
| 70 | 27 W. BROWA | RD BLVD., #2 | 25 |
| | | Address | |
| PI | _ANTATION, FL | | 3 |
| | City | , State & Zip | |
| 84 | 17-722-4750 | | |

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Daytime Telephone number

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

CORPORATE@LOYALDRIVER.COM

Articles of Incorporation

ONYSION OF CARDORATIONS 14 HAY -9 PH 3:30

LOYAL DRIVER, INC.

Article I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be LOYAL DRIVER, INC.



Article II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office and mailing address of the corporation shall be:

7027 W. Broward Blvd., #225, Plantation, FL 33317-2208

Article III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to engage in any legal, lawful act or activity for which the corporation may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida.

Article IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is **100,000 shares of Common Stock**.

Article V INITIAL OFFICER AND DIRECTOR

Lester Ariel Mesa, Director, Chairman of the Board, Chief Executive Officer, and Secretary/Treasurer
7027 W. Broward Blvd., #225
Plantation, FL 33317-2208

Article VI Registered Agent

The corporation's **Registered Agent** shall be:

Nicholas DeNapoli 7027 W. Broward Blvd., #225 Plantation, FL 33317-2208

Article VII Incorporator

The name and address of the **incorporator** is:

Lester Ariel Mesa 7027 W. Broward Blvd., #225 Plantation, FL 33317-2208

Article V Effective Date

The effective date of incorporation shall be May 10, 2014.

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the Incorporator, declares that he is the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, which instrument is his act and deed.

Lester Ariel Mesa

Date

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT to accept service of process for this corporation at the place designated above, I accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Nicholas DeNapoli

Date